PUBLIC
Doc. DS-090551  V2.8 WWW.CISSOID.COM 1 of 9
CHT-LDOS Datasheet
Version: 2.8
20-Dec-23
(Last Modification Date)
High-Temperature,1A Low-Dropout Voltage
Regulator for symmetrical voltage applica-

• 1V to 20V dropout Voltage @400mA(1)
• 2V to 20V dropout Voltage @1A(1)
• Max 1A output current @ 225°C
• 60dB input ripple rejection (0-100Hz)
• Cload from 100nF to 1000µF, large ESR
range
• Output voltage programmable by bond-
ing option (bare die version)
• Available in TO-254 and TO-3 package
and bare die form (contact CISSOID)
• The start-up is operative over the whole
temperature range
• Latch-up free
• Validated at 225°C for 43800 hours
Standard voltages
• CHT-LDOS-033:  3.3V
• CHT-LDOS-050:  5.0V
• CHT-LDOS-120:  12.0V
• CHT-LDOS-150:  15.0V
Special voltages1
• CHT-LDOS-025:  2.5V
• CHT-LDOS-0525: 5.25V
• CHT-LDOS-055:  5.5V
• CHT-LDOS-090:  9.0V
• CHT-LDOS-100:  10.0V
• CHT-LDOS-130:  13.0V
Typical application
1 Different lead times or MOQ may apply
CHT-LDO
   Cout

Vin
(Case)
CHT-LDOS
Datasheet
20-Dec-23
(Last Modification Date)
PUBLIC
Doc. DS-090551  V2.8 WWW.CISSOID.COM 8 of 9
Ordering Information
Standard voltages
Ordering Reference Package Output
Voltage
Temperature
Range
Marking
CHT-LDOS-033-TO254-T Metal TO254 3.3V -55°C to +225°C CHT-LDOS-033
CHT-LDOS-050-TO254-T Metal TO254 5V -55°C to +225°C CHT-LDOS-050
CHT-LDOS-120-TO254-T Metal TO254 12V -55°C to +225°C CHT-LDOS-120
CHT-LDOS-150-TO254-T Metal TO254 15V -55°C to +225°C CHT-LDOS-150
Ordering Reference Package Output
Voltage
Temperature
Range
Marking
CHT-LDOS-033-TO3-T Metal TO3 3.3V -55°C to +225°C CHT-LDOS-033
CHT-LDOS-050-TO3-T Metal TO3 5V -55°C to +225°C CHT-LDOS-050
CHT-LDOS-120-TO3-T Metal TO3 12V -55°C to +225°C CHT-LDOS-120
CHT-LDOS-150-TO3-T Metal TO3 15V -55°C to +225°C CHT-LDOS-150
Special voltages2
Ordering Reference Package Output
Voltage
Temperature
Range
Marking
CHT-LDOS-025-TO254-T Metal TO254 2.5V -55°C to +225°C CHT-LDOS-025
CHT-LDOS-0525-TO254-T Metal TO254 5.25V -55°C to +225°C CHT-LDOS-0525
CHT-LDOS-055-TO254-T Metal TO254 5.5V -55°C to +225°C CHT-LDOS-055
CHT-LDOS-090-TO254-T Metal TO254 9V -55°C to +225°C CHT-LDOS-090
CHT-LDOS-100-TO254-T Metal TO254 10V -55°C to +225°C CHT-LDOS-100
CHT-LDOS-130-TO254-T Metal TO254 13V -55°C to +225°C CHT-LDOS-130
Ordering Reference Package Output
Voltage
Temperature
Range
Marking
CHT-LDOS-025-TO3-T Metal TO3 2.5V -55°C to +225°C CHT-LDOS-025
CHT-LDOS-0525-TO3-T Metal TO3 5.25V -55°C to +225°C CHT-LDOS-0525
CHT-LDOS-055-TO3-T Metal TO3 5.5V -55°C to +225°C CHT-LDOS-055
CHT-LDOS-090-TO3-T Metal TO3 9V -55°C to +225°C CHT-LDOS-090
CHT-LDOS-100-TO3-T Metal TO3 10V -55°C to +225°C CHT-LDOS-100
CHT-LDOS-130-TO3-T Metal TO3 13V -55°C to +225°C CHT-LDOS-130
2 Different lead times or MOQ may apply
CHT-LDOS
Datasheet
20-Dec-23